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6
19:43

2000 m
16.300 €

Flach

Prix De La Criee
Rennpreis: 16.300 € (8.150 3.097 2.282 1.467 652)

For Colts, geldings and 3-year-old fillies. The reference applicabledans this Handicap will be 30. 

1
2000

Box: 4
ML: 5,3

60.00

Howabouthatnow
3j. grey W (Vol De Nuit - Jugeotte)

Trainer: Richard Chotard
Besitzer: R.Chotard
Züchter: Yannick Fouin

Manon Germain

2025: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    4.761 €4.761 €
31.10 Marseille Borely 4 54.0 2000 19.200 26,0 M.Germain Windflower, Colonel Mitch, Blarney
30.09 Salon-De-Provenc 5 58.0 2000 15.600 8,4 A.Crastus Bon Dernier, Sapho, Pearl Spirit
04.09 Marseille Borely 4 58.0 1800 15.600 6,3 A.Crastus Storm Star, Pearl Spirit, Mokka Latte
06.08 Clairefontaine 5 58.0 2400 20.100 37,0 P.Bazire Troubleinparadise, My Eden James, Voikov

2
Box: 9
ML: 31,0

59.50

Masindhal
3j. b W (Taj Mahal - Hasinda)

Trainer: Manon Scandella-Lacaille
Besitzer: M.Blanc/R.Capozzi/G.Lhermit
Züchter: Olivier Quiniou

Marvin Grandin

2025: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    16.369 €16.369 €
31.10 Marseille Borely 4 56.0 2100 11.900 5,6 A.Orani Orion Class, Pearl Spirit, Meme Toi
30.09 Salon-De-Provenc 6 58.0 2000 15.600 9,5 M.Grandin Bon Dernier, Sapho, Pearl Spirit
06.09 Cavaillon 5 57.0 2200 11.000 M.Brunelli Lady Vitesse, Bo Daddy, Mariner Boy
15.08 Vichy 2 58.5 1600 19.200 9,3 A.Orani Belvedere Palace, Masindhal, Roses And D
09.07 Aix Les Bains 4 57.0 1800 15.600 4,8 Mlle.M.Velon Anssio, Lawful Lady, Marianamoon

3
T

Box: 8
ML: 7,7

59.00

Fury Boxing
3j. b f H (Dream Ahead - Sister Agnes)

Trainer: Michel Krebs
Besitzer: R.Meder
Züchter: Jocelyne Ducasse

Emilien Puillet-Roda

2025: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    20.656 € 2024: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    13.975 €34.631 €
02.11 Deauville 3 59.0 1900 19.200 32,0 T.Bachelot Classic Sovereign, Rue Poussin, Fury Boxin
14.10 Chantilly 9 58.5 1800 20.200 16,0 T.Bachelot Buffalo Woman, Zenbati, Kupka, La Bella Ot
27.09 Strasbourg 5 58.0 2000 15.600 6,0 C.Demuro Askari, Shrihara, Depro
27.08 Vittel 4 56.0 1600 16.300 7,8 Mlle.D.Santiago Fisful Of Love, Boavista, Lady Madeira
12.08 Vittel 6 58.0 2100 16.300 6,2 M.Grandin Sculpturale, Fantastic Star, Lady Madeira

4
Box: 3
ML: 66,0

58.00

Copan
3j. b H (Dandy Man - Vicuna)

Trainer: Stephane Labate
Besitzer: T.Gay
Züchter: Ecurie Skymarc Farm

Hugo Mouesan

2025: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    13.567 € 2024: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    18.750 €32.317 €
29.10 Amiens 6 55.5 1650 11.500 26,0 A.Le Lay Martin Sir Crater, Sarastro, Lili Marleen
22.09 Vichy 11 57.0 1400 19.200 36,0 M.Germain Tim Top, Le Tolier, Morus
30.08 Deauville 9 60.0 1500 20.200 34,0 A.Molins Ambra Antica, Unfold, My Queen
15.08 Vichy 8 60.5 1600 19.200 8,2 M.Grandin Belvedere Palace, Masindhal, Roses And D
14.07 Vichy 3 56.5 1600 14.400 16,0 A.Pouchin Aleksine, Pastisse, Copan

5
B

Box: 10
ML: 16,0

58.00

Shancel
3j. b H (Shaman - Sisila)

Trainer: Elias Mikhalides
Besitzer: C.Furleo
Züchter: Ariane Gravereaux

David Breux

2025: 12  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    15.481 € 2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €15.481 €
08.11 Lyon La Soie 7 56.5 2150 16.300 40,0 Mlle.C.Pacaut Sigtuna, Imparator, Fantastic Star
08.10 Marseille-Vivaux 4 56.5 2000 11.500 14,0 Mlle.C.Pacaut Anticipation Zero, Bo Daddy, Closefield Bell
04.09 Marseille Borely 7 58.0 2000 11.500 17,0 H.Besnier Colonel Mitch, Tanfepas, Berlinetta
06.08 Clairefontaine 15 58.5 2200 20.200 8,5 M.Guyon Soligny, River Quartz, Big Surprise
16.07 Vichy 1 57.5 2000 16.300 6,2 M.Guyon Shancel, Diyaa, Nuit De L'homme

6
B B

Box: 5

58.00

Hoodwink
3j. b f S (Dariyan - Feigned)

Trainer: Jerome Reynier
Besitzer: J.Wigan
Züchter: London Thoroughbred Service

Antonio Orani

2025: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    12.482 €12.482 €
19.10 Parislongchamp 3 59.0 1950 20.200 5,8 C.Demuro Nick Boutique, Rejaitt, Hoodwink
05.10 Nimes 1 55.5 1900 10.100 A.Orani Hoodwink, Amore Mia, Making Waves
28.08 Deauville 10 58.0 1900 20.200 19,0 M.Guyon Beetlejuice, Golden Alqa, Haviva
10.07 Parislongchamp 7 57.0 1600 20.200 3,7 M.Germain Ambra Antica, Umami, Ciaccino
18.06 Marseille Borely 5 55.5 1800 21.000 9,2 M.Germain Mariner Boy, Masindhal, Nouvelle Trixia

7
T

Box: 1
ML: 8,2

58.00

Scarlet Valentine
3j. b S (Le Havre - Funny Valentine)

Trainer: Jerome Reynier
Besitzer: Lg Bloodstock/G.Augustin-No
Züchter: Lg Bloodstock

Anthony Crastus

2025: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    8.850 € 2024: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    2.050 €10.900 €
28.08 Deauville 13 59.0 1900 20.200 16,0 A.Pouchin Beetlejuice, Golden Alqa, Haviva
16.07 Vichy 9 53.0 2000 19.200 11,0 M.Germain Elfenn, Maple Taffy, Perihelio
21.06 Marseille-Vivaux 1 55.5 2000 12.000 7,2 M.Germain Scarlet Valentine, Guacari, Next Shares
23.05 Marseille-Vivaux 6 53.0 2000 15.000 4,3 M.Germain Dew Point, Lady Cool, Andre As
15.05 Salon-De-Provenc 6 53.5 2000 20.000 9,0 M.Germain Almaromy, Closefield Belle, Fuji Hana

8
Box: 2

57.50

Eternia
3j. b S (Shalaa - Smart Sister)

Trainer: Charles Gourdain
Besitzer: Mn.Vilajosana Call
Züchter: Succ Mr Erich Schmid

Maxime Foulon

2025: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    6.785 €6.785 €
10.10 Toulouse 12 51.0 2400 19.200 90,0 S.Topin Orisson, The Black Sky, Flash Man
31.07 Dax 11 52.0 2300 19.200 28,0 S.Topin Marvelous By Night, Beautiful Mess, Mirage 
02.07 Dax 5 53.5 2100 13.700 11,0 M.Le Callonec Big Dream Cen, Mirage Blou, Altxerri
08.06 Montauban 1 52.0 2250 9.500 S.Topin Eternia, Must Over The Top, Oaristys
08.05 Gabarret 3 54.0 1800 9.000 R.Dubord La Louviere, Baby Blue, Eternia

9
B T

Box: 7
ML: 4,1

56.00

Chant Dore
3j. b H (Taj Mahal - Paroleetmusique)

Trainer: Remi Fradet
Besitzer: L.Fradet
Züchter: Serge Bouvier

Thomas Trullier

2025: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.020 € 2024: 2  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    4.600 €6.620 €
01.11 Nimes 2 56.0 1900 10.100 A.Orani Tiberiana, Chant Dore, Holy Camelot
13.10 Marseille Borely 9 56.5 1700 11.900 39,0 J.Claudic Fiumiccino, Dubalaa, Windflower
20.08 Vichy 14 58.0 1850 15.600 35,0 M.Grandin Sarastro, Kirovsky, Grand Chelem
18.06 Marseille Borely 7 58.5 1800 21.000 20,0 I.Mendizabal Mariner Boy, Masindhal, Nouvelle Trixia
26.05 Marseille Borely 11 58.0 1800 21.000 11,0 I.Mendizabal Berlinetta, Resolution, Nouvelle Trixia

10
T

Box: 11
ML: 9,4

56.00

Holy Camelot
3j. b H (Camelot - Holy Emotion)

Trainer: Christophe Escuder
Besitzer: Jc.Seroul
Züchter: Jean-Claude Seroul

Coralie Pacaut

2025: 4  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    2.139 € 2024: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    1.150 €3.289 €
01.11 Nimes 3 56.0 1900 10.100 C.Billardello Tiberiana, Chant Dore, Holy Camelot
05.10 Nimes 8 56.0 1900 10.100 C.Billardello Hoodwink, Amore Mia, Making Waves
04.09 Marseille Borely 5 58.0 1800 15.600 17,0 S.Ruis Storm Star, Pearl Spirit, Mokka Latte
16.07 Vichy 8 58.5 2000 15.600 19,0 S.Ruis Sea The Man, Golden Disc, Diviniska
09.09 Salon-De-Provenc 5 58.0 1800 23.000 5,2 A.Orani Starnberg, Ghawar, Varenne

11
B B

Box: 6
ML: 3,6

56.00

Great Lord
3j. b H (Intello - Galaxie Des Sables)

Trainer: Patrice Cottier
Besitzer: Ecurie D'Haspel
Züchter: Haras D'Haspel

Hugo Besnier

2025: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    568 €568 €
31.10 Marseille Borely 7 56.0 2100 11.900 18,0 H.Besnier Orion Class, Pearl Spirit, Meme Toi
13.10 Marseille Borely U 56.0 2600 11.900 14,0 H.Besnier Papille D'Argent, Marolles, Propre Soeur
05.10 Nimes 6 56.0 1900 10.100 H.Besnier Hoodwink, Amore Mia, Making Waves
04.09 Marseille Borely 6 58.0 1800 15.600 34,0 H.Besnier Storm Star, Pearl Spirit, Mokka Latte
26.05 Marseille Borely 14 58.0 1800 21.000 9,5 H.Besnier Berlinetta, Resolution, Nouvelle Trixia

Wettstar - Tipp:Hoodwink (6) - Fury Boxing (3) - Chant Dore (9) - Holy Camelot (10)
Ergebnis: Quoten:


